

BID TABS  
PROJECT 24-1207 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM NORTH  
BID DATE: JANUARY 31, 2024

Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120.A	Clearing 1" - 16"	16	ID	\$42.00	\$672.00	\$22.00	\$352.00		
201.0120.B	Clearing 17" - 29"	48	ID	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$28.00	\$1,344.00		
201.0120.C	Clearing 30" - 36"	48	ID	\$64.00	\$3,072.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00		
201.0120.D	Clearing 37" - 62"	80	ID	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00		
201.0210	Grubbing	975	SY	\$15.00	\$14,625.00	\$6.50	\$6,337.50		
201.0220	Grubbing	192	ID	\$15.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$960.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1330	LF	\$12.00	\$15,960.00	\$10.51	\$13,978.30		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	3300	SY	\$12.00	\$39,600.00	\$17.16	\$56,628.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	180	CY	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$33.15	\$5,967.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch	550	TON	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.76	\$14,168.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	675	EACH	\$8.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.47	\$7,067.25		
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	20	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$468.50	\$9,370.00		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	90	LF	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	\$46.94	\$4,224.60		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-In	22400	SF	\$7.40	\$165,760.00	\$6.59	\$147,616.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In	3700	SF	\$8.00	\$29,600.00	\$8.65	\$32,005.00		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	280	SF	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$42.00	\$11,760.00		
602.0810	Concrete Driveway 6-In	90	SY	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$72.46	\$6,521.40		
602.0820	Concrete Driveway 8-In	5	SY	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$87.19	\$435.95		
602.0860	Concrete Driveway 6-In HES	5	SY	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$73.74	\$368.70		
602.0870	Concrete Driveway 8-In HES	5	SY	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$88.99	\$444.95		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$716.00	\$1,432.00		
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,639.03	\$9,639.03		
625.0100	Topsoil	1600	SY	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$4.64	\$7,424.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$206.00	\$618.00		
629.2100	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$206.00	\$206.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	28	MGAL	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$41.20	\$1,153.60		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1600	SY	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$7.73	\$12,368.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,653.00	\$3,653.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1550	LF	\$1.40	\$2,170.00	\$2.25	\$3,487.50		
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems and Sump Pumps	400	DOL	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00		
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Curb Boxes (Contractor to furnish materials)	11	EACH	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$150.25	\$1,652.75		
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-In Type A	200	LF	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$39.81	\$7,962.00		
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	40	LF	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$41.56	\$1,662.40		
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	40	LF	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$43.30	\$1,732.00		
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In Type A	1060	LF	\$35.00	\$37,100.00	\$45.04	\$47,742.40		
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$42.11	\$1,052.75		
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$45.78	\$1,144.50		
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs - Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00		
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES	25	SF	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$8.79	\$219.75		
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In	25	SF	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$11.50	\$287.50		
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES	25	SF	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$11.69	\$292.25		
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$422,520.00</b>		<b>\$429,908.08</b>		